Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		05/03/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gart Bros. Sporting Goods Company
Street Address:	1050 West Hampden Avenue
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1858027	GART SPORTS
Registration Number:	1856061	GOTTA GET TO GARTS!
Registration Number:	1835859	GART BROS. SPORTING GOODS COMPANY
Registration Number:	1857058	GART SPORTS SUPERSTORE
Registration Number:	1899378	GART SPORTS
Registration Number:	1053452	SNIAGRAB
Registration Number:	946381	ALPINE DESIGN
Registration Number:	1119680	SLALOM
Registration Number:	1991595	SS SLALOM SPORTS
Registration Number:	1991596	SS SLALOM SPORTS
Registration Number:	2748078	ALPINE DESIGN
Registration Number:	2747925	ALPINE DESIGN
Serial Number:	75694536	SNIAGRAB.COM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0992

900049974

Serial Number:	76313622	BIG DADDY'S SNOWBOARD EMPORIUMS
Serial Number:	76370683	LIVE THE CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	76371794	ALPINE DESIGN
Serial Number:	76371734	
Serial Number:	76382227	OXIDE
Serial Number:	76407194	DRI-LOGIC
Serial Number:	76425928	DRI-LOGIC
Serial Number:	76425927	
Serial Number:	76417120	HYDRO-LOGIC
Serial Number:	76509069	EXERFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6050192C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/
Date:	05/30/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Gart Bros#page1.tif source=TM Gart Bros#page2.tif source=TM Gart Bros#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0993

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment, dated as of August 4, 2003, executed by GART BROS. SPORTING GOODS COMPANY, a Colorado corporation (now known as THE SPORTS AUTHORITY, INC., a Delaware corporation) ("Company"), in favor of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, as agent ("Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2003, at Reel 003001, Frame 0947 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this day of May 2006.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.,

a New York corporation/

By: <u>XXXX</u> Name:Adrian Avalos

Title: Vice President

8N 848326v1

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application or Registration Date	Application Serial No. or Registration No.
GART SPORTS	10/11/94	1,858,027
GOTTA GET TO GARTS!	9/27/94	1,856,061
GART BROS. SPORTING GOODS COMPANY	5/10/94	1,835,859
GART SPORTS SUPERSTORE	10/04/94	1,857,058
GART SPORTS & Design	6/13/95	1,899,378
SNIAGRAB	11/23/76	1,053,452
ALPINE DESIGN	10/31/72	946,381
SLALOM	6/05/79	1,119,680
SS SLALOM SPORTS and Design	8/06/96	1, 9 91,595
SS SLALOM SPORTS and Design	8/06/96	1,991,596
SNIAGRAB.COM	4/30/99	75/694,536
BIG DADDY'S SNOWBOARD EMPORIUMS	9/12/01	76/313,622
ALPINE DESIGN	8/5/03	2,748,078
ALPINE DESIGN	8/5/03	2,747,925
LIVE THE CHALLENGE	2/11/02	76/370,683
ALPINE DESIGN and Logo	2/15/02	76/371,794

BN 848326v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0995

Logo Alpine Design	2/15/02	76/371,734
OXIDE	3/13/02	76/382,227
DRI-LOGIC (words only)	5/10/02	76/407,194
DRI-LOGIC & Design	6/27/02	76/425,928
Tear Drop Design	6/27/02	76/425,927
HYDRO-LOGIC	6/03/02	76/417,120
EXERFORCE	4/23/03	76/509,069
SPORT ESSENTIALS (CO)	12/05/04	941134133
SPORTSCASTLE (CO)	8/14/05	851029103
SPORTSCASTLE (CO)	8/14/05	851029102
THE FINAL MARKDOWN (CO)	7/26/05	851028972
THE FINAL MARKDOWN (CO)	7/26/05	851028971
BACK TO SHOE SALE (CO)	8/18/06	851031405
SPORT ESSENTIALS (WY)	12/12/04	296388
SPORT ESSENTIALS (UT)	12/12/04	125288
SPORT ESSENTIALS (ID)	12/06/04	M14685
SPORT ESSENTIALS (MT)	12/05/04	18178-153(21)

BN 848326v1

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0996